Rescission of Precautionary Boil Water Notice

◄ Back
September 18, 2017 9:23 AM

Rescission of Precautionary Boil Water Notice for 1507 Cambridge Dr., Cocoa

Rescission of Precautionary Boil Water Notice for Water Main Break at 1507 Cambridge Dr. in Cocoa.

September 18, 2017

RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

To the following customers in: 1210-1517 Cambridge Dr. and 1501 Emory Lane, Cocoa

The September 14, 2017 “Precautionary Boil Water Notice” is hereby rescinded following the water main repair and satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe to drink.

If you have any questions about the bacteriological survey, please call our Water Quality Assurance Laboratory at (321) 433-8709. For any additional information, please call our Distribution office at (321) 433-8797, or you may visit our web site at http://www.cocoafl.org and click on “Alerts”.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused.

Donald W. Downs
Conservation/Public Relations Officer
City of Cocoa Utilities Department
Phone (321) 433-8705 / ddowns@cocoafl.org

Facebook Twitter Google Plus Email